NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)

County

Tot al

Bel knap

Carrol |

Cheshire

Coos

Grafton

Hi I | sbor ough

Merri mack

Rocki ngham

Strafford

Sul livan

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)
S2. Are you presently registered as a Denpcrat,

Tot al

400

C% 100
15

C% 4
10

C% 3
25

C% 6
12

C% 3
23

C% 6
128

C% 32
44

C% 11
88

C% 22
41

C% 10
14

C% 4

VOTE IN RELI G OQUS
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot-
Very what eral erate vative olic estant
298 102 142 200 49 172 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 1 8 7 0 4 7
5 1 6 4 0 2 6
10 0 7 3 0 3 5
3 0 5 2 0 2 5
17 8 14 10 1 6 9
6 8 10 5 2 3 8
7 5 2 2 8 4 4
2 5 1 1 16 2 4
18 5 10 12 0 7 9
6 5 7 6 0 4 8
91 37 42 69 15 70 21
31 36 30 35 31 41 19
36 8 20 19 4 14 20
12 8 14 10 8 8 18
59 29 30 40 15 42 18
20 28 21 20 31 24 16
35 6 8 26 5 15 13
12 6 6 13 10 9 12
11 3 1 12 1 7 4
4 3 1 6 2 4 4

Republ i can,

BANNER 2

2003/ 10/ 01

MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE

Econ-
ony

153
100

o~

w b

41
27

19

37
24

| ndependent/ Unenrol | ed, or

Heal th
Care

w &

23
32

(o2 N

16
23

Ot her ?

Educ

War On
Terror
-ism

AL QAEDA
DI RECTLY
LI NKED
TO | RAQ
Yes No
170 166
100 100
6 7
4 4
2 6
1 4
4 16
2 10
7 2
4 1
6 13
4 8
57 47
34 28
20 19
12 11
46 32
27 19
13 20
8 12
9 4
5 2

~~

34
36

19
20

14
15

$87 BILLION
TO REBUI LD

256
100

79
31

40

53
21

| RAQ WAR
WORTH I T
Yes No
140 223
100 100
5 9
4 4
1 9
1 4
4 19
3 9
8 4
6 2
8 13
6 6
55 63
39 28
15 28
11 13
23 55
16 25
15 20
11 9
6 3
4 1
PAGE 1

2003/ 10/ 01



VOTE IN

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND

Tot al 400 298 102
C% 100 100 100
Denocr at 200 170 30
C% 50 57 29
| ndependent / Unenr ol | ed 200 128 72
C% 50 43 71

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)

S3. At this point how likely are you to vote in the Denocratic Primary for

Li b-
eral

Mod-
erate

200
100

86
43

114
57

Conser
vative

49
100

27

22
45

RELI G OUS

Cath-
olic

172
100

102

70
41

BANNER 2

MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE

Pr ot - Econ-

estant ony

110
100

61

49
45

Presi dent

153
100

79

74
48

on January 27th?

Heal th
Care

71
100

41
58

30
42

Educ

57
100

24
42

33
58

War On
Terror
-ism

41
100

17
41

24
59

AL QAEDA
DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
TOIRAQ ------------ WORTH | T
————————————— Sup-
Yes No port Oppose Yes No
170 166 94 256 140 223
100 100 100 100 100 100
82 80 47 137 55 125
48 48 50 54 39 56
88 86 47 119 85 98
52 52 50 46 61 44
PAGE 2
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BANNER 2

AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI Gl QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ ------------mmmmmmmmomo oo o - LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ EEE R WORTH I T
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  eeeeeeme--
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very Likely 298 298 0 108 156 29 121 95 119 50 44 25 116 131 67 197 87 187
% 75 100 0 76 78 59 70 86 78 70 77 61 68 79 71 77 62 84
Somewhat Likely 102 0 102 34 44 20 51 15 34 21 13 16 54 35 27 59 53 36
C% 26 0 100 24 22 41 30 14 22 30 23 39 32 21 29 23 38 16
SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 3
NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
@B6. Gender
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE IN RELI G QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ ----------mmmmmmmmmam oo LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR



--------------------------------- War On TO I RAQ feeeseeseoo WORTHIT

Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeeee--e-

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mal e 200 147 53 56 107 33 73 57 81 33 24 20 70 95 65 116 74 108
C% 50 49 52 39 54 67 42 52 53 46 42 49 41 57 69 45 53 48
Femal e 200 151 49 86 93 16 99 53 72 38 33 21 100 71 29 140 66 115
C% 50 51 48 61 47 33 58 48 47 54 58 51 59 43 31 55 47 52
PAGE 4

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01

QL. What is your opinion of George Bush?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI Gl OUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND === === --s=-cemmmemmcaamaaa- LI NKED TO REBUI LD I RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- Var Oon TO | RAQ feeiiiiio WORTHIT

Sonme- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeee--e-



Tot al

General |y Favorable

General |y Unfavorable

Heard of/ Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)

Q. What

is your

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
90 53 37 11 51 27 44 25 27 16 17 21 58 21 36 42 68 18
C% 23 18 36 8 26 55 26 23 18 23 30 51 34 13 38 16 49 8
279 225 54 123 133 17 112 81 116 49 36 16 95 137 53 195 58 195
C% 70 76 53 87 67 35 65 74 76 69 63 39 56 83 56 76 41 87
31 20 11 8 16 5 16 4 10 6 4 4 17 8 5 19 14 10
C% 8 7 11 6 8 10 9 4 7 8 7 10 10 5 5 7 10 4
PAGE 5

2003/ 10/ 01
opi ni on of Ted Kennedy?
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI G QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ --------------mmmmmm oo L1 NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- war On  TO | RAQ feeeeee----- WORTHIT
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup- 0 seeeeese-aees

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No



Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General |y Favorable 201 171 30 85 98 15 92 60 89 35 22 17 71 99 39 140 48 138
C% 50 57 29 60 49 31 53 55 58 49 39 41 42 60 41 55 34 62
General ly Unfavorabl e 141 88 53 36 73 28 61 35 46 22 25 20 73 46 46 83 73 52
C% 35 30 52 25 37 57 35 32 30 31 44 49 43 28 49 32 52 23
Never Heard Of 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Heard of / Undeci ded 57 38 19 21 28 6 19 15 18 14 9 4 25 21 9 32 19 32
C% 14 13 19 15 14 12 11 14 12 20 16 10 15 13 10 13 14 14
SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 6
NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
@. Vhat is your opinion of Carol Moseley-Braun?
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI Gl QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ -------------mmmmmmm oo LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ P L] WORTH I T
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  eeeeeeme--
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



General ly Favorable 76 61 15 33 38 5 31 21 37 6 10 7 24 44 18 51 21 48
C% 19 20 15 23 19 10 18 19 24 8 18 17 14 27 19 20 15 22
General ly Unfavorable 66 48 18 14 40 11 32 17 22 13 11 11 38 19 14 49 28 31
C% 17 16 18 10 20 22 19 15 14 18 19 27 22 11 15 19 20 14
Never Heard Of 232 166 66 82 110 32 96 67 89 47 32 22 97 93 58 139 83 133
C% 58 56 65 58 55 65 56 61 58 66 56 54 57 56 62 54 59 60
Heard of / Undeci ded 26 23 3 13 12 1 13 5 5 5 4 1 11 10 4 17 8 11
C% 7 8 3 9 6 2 8 5 3 7 7 2 6 6 4 7 6 5
SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 7
NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
Q4. M\What is your opinion of Dick Gephardt?
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE | N RELI Gl QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ ---------------mmmmmmo oo - L1 NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- war On  TO | RAQ feeeeeie--i-- WORTHIT
Sonme- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup- 0 seeeeese-aees
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General |y Favorable 192 159 33 73 95 22 96 54 87 26 23 19 78 82 45 126 62 112
C% 48 53 32 51 48 45 56 49 57 37 40 46 46 49 48 49 44 50



General |y Unfavorable 107 71 36 30 56 17 39 31 38 22 19 10 41 50 30 64 37 62

C% 27 24 35 21 28 35 23 28 25 31 33 24 24 30 32 25 26 28
Never Heard Of 7 3 4 5 0 2 4 1 1 3 0 2 4 1 0 5 2 4
C% 2 1 4 4 0 4 2 1 1 4 0 5 2 1 0 2 1 2
Heard of/Undeci ded 94 65 29 34 49 8 33 24 27 20 15 10 47 33 19 61 39 45
C% 24 22 28 24 25 16 19 22 18 28 26 24 28 20 20 24 28 20
SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 8
NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01

Q. \Wat is your opinion of John Kerry?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE | N RELI Gl QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ -------------mmmmmmmo oo L1 NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- var On  TO | RAQ feeeeeie--i-- WORTHIT
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeeeo---

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General |y Favorabl e 232 183 49 91 117 23 101 63 83 49 31 19 95 95 58 151 69 142
C% 58 61 48 64 59 47 59 57 54 69 54 46 56 57 62 59 49 64
General |y Unfavorable 103 67 36 28 50 21 51 25 45 8 15 18 46 43 27 63 51 41

C% 26 22 35 20 25 43 30 23 29 11 26 44 27 26 29 25 36 18



Never Heard Of 10 8 2 5 4 1 6 2 6 2 0 1 3 5 0 8 0 8
C% 3 3 2 4 2 2 3 2 4 3 0 2 2 3 0 3 0 4
Heard of / Undeci ded 55 40 15 18 29 4 14 20 19 12 11 3 26 23 9 34 20 32
C% 14 13 15 13 15 8 8 18 12 17 19 7 15 14 10 13 14 14
SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 9
NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
Q6. \What is your opinion of Al Sharpton?
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI G QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND  -----------mmmmmmmmam oo oo o LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- war On  TO | RAQ feeeeeie--i-- WORTH I T
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeeeo---
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General |y Favorabl e 42 34 8 22 14 6 19 8 23 4 4 2 8 29 14 24 7 35
C% 11 11 8 15 7 12 11 7 15 6 7 5 5 17 15 9 5 16
General |y Unfavorable 201 153 48 68 105 24 85 55 81 35 29 21 82 90 53 132 77 102
C% 50 51 47 48 53 49 49 50 53 49 51 51 48 54 56 52 55 46
Never Heard Of 28 20 8 11 12 4 7 15 10 8 4 1 11 8 5 19 10 18
C% 7 7 8 8 6 8 4 14 7 11 7 2 6 5 5 7 7 8



Hear d of / Undeci ded 129 91 38 41 69 15 61 32 39 24 20 17 69 39 22 81 46 68

C% 32 31 37 29 35 31 35 29 25 34 35 41 41 23 23 32 33 30
SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 10
NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01

Q7. \hat is your opinion of Joe Lieberman?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI G QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND  -----------mmmmmmmmam oo oo o LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ feeeee----- WORTHIT
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeeeo---

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CGeneral |y Favorable 174 134 40 53 98 19 74 50 64 38 22 21 78 64 56 95 65 94
C% 44 45 39 37 49 39 43 45 42 54 39 51 46 39 60 37 46 42
Ceneral Iy Unfavorable 145 113 32 49 73 19 60 47 63 18 23 10 50 76 28 106 47 88
C% 36 38 31 35 37 39 35 43 41 25 40 24 29 46 30 41 34 39
Never Heard Of 3 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 2 2 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
Heard of / Undeci ded 78 49 29 40 27 10 36 12 25 14 11 10 39 26 9 53 26 41

C% 20 16 28 28 14 20 21 11 16 20 19 24 23 16 10 21 19 18



SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 11

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
@. \What is your opinion of John Edwards?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI Gl QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo - LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ feeeee----- WORTHIT
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeeeo---

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Ceneral |y Favorabl e 138 105 33 57 62 19 58 37 65 22 10 15 44 69 38 86 36 95
C% 35 35 32 40 31 39 34 34 42 31 18 37 26 42 40 34 26 43
General ly Unfavorable 95 76 19 27 52 14 a7 33 35 16 18 11 41 42 20 68 34 a7
C% 24 26 19 19 26 29 27 30 23 23 32 27 24 25 21 27 24 21
Never Heard O 43 28 15 15 21 7 18 7 13 12 5 5 21 13 10 25 19 22
C% 11 9 15 11 11 14 10 6 8 17 9 12 12 8 11 10 14 10
Heard of / Undeci ded 124 89 35 43 65 9 49 33 40 21 24 10 64 42 26 77 51 59

C% 31 30 34 30 33 18 28 30 26 30 42 24 38 25 28 30 36 26



SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)

@. \What is your opinion of Jeanne Shaheen?

Tot al

General |y Favorabl e

General |y Unfavorable

Never Heard Of

Heard of/ Undeci ded

Tot al

400

C% 100
205

C% 51
112

C% 28
16

C% 4
67

C% 17

VOTE IN
PRES PRI MARY

298
100

160
54

77
26

49
16

FNEN

18
18

POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND

Li b-
eral

142
100

91
64

22
15

~O

23
16

Mod-
erate

200
100

94
47

64
32

34
17

RELI G OUS

Conser Cath- Prot-
vative olic estant
49 172 110
100 100 100
18 90 48
37 52 44
24 49 28
49 28 25
0 6 7
0 3 6
7 27 27
14 16 25

BANNER 2

MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE

Econ-
ony

153
100

81
53

42
27

~rO

24
16

Heal th
Care

71
100

46
65

PR

16
23

PAGE 12
2003/ 10/ 01
AL QAEDA
DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
LI NKED TO REBUI LD I RAQ WAR
War On TO IRAQ  ------------- WORTH I T
Terror ------------- Sup- 0 meeeeeeeeee--
Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
28 13 83 86 49 133 65 130
49 32 49 52 52 52 46 58
18 22 51 45 34 64 53 43
32 54 30 27 36 25 38 19
3 2 9 5 2 10 5 9
5 5 5 3 2 4 4 4
8 4 27 30 9 49 17 41
14 10 16 18 10 19 12 18



SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 13

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
QL0. What is your opinion of Howard Dean?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE | N RELI Gl QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND - --------=m-mmmmmmmmmmmmaon LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ feeeeee------ WORTHIT
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup- meeeeeeeo---

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General |y Favorabl e 245 198 47 104 126 11 92 68 102 45 39 15 83 118 65 153 72 157
C% 61 66 46 73 63 22 53 62 67 63 68 37 49 71 69 60 51 70
General |y Unfavorable 56 33 23 5 30 19 27 17 23 6 7 13 36 14 18 34 25 21
C% 14 11 23 4 15 39 16 15 15 8 12 32 21 8 19 13 18 9
Never Heard O 28 17 11 8 16 4 15 7 6 5 4 4 14 10 6 13 13 10
C% 7 6 11 6 8 8 9 6 4 7 7 10 8 6 6 5 9 4
Heard of / Undeci ded 71 50 21 25 28 15 38 18 22 15 7 9 37 24 5 56 30 35

C% 18 17 21 18 14 31 22 16 14 21 12 22 22 14 5 22 21 16



SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 14

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
QL1. What is your opinion of Bob Grahan?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI G QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BI LLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ ---------mmmmmmmmmmmem e o - LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

—————————————————————————————————————————————— War On  TO | RAQ WORTH I T
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup- meeeeeeeo---

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General |y Favorabl e 68 57 11 32 32 4 32 18 28 13 9 8 17 38 19 43 15 47
C% 17 19 11 23 16 8 19 16 18 18 16 20 10 23 20 17 11 21
CGeneral |y Unfavorable 145 101 44 34 80 27 59 45 49 27 19 17 73 56 35 98 59 73
C% 36 34 43 24 40 55 34 41 32 38 33 41 43 34 37 38 42 33
Never Heard Of 108 84 24 41 54 11 48 33 46 17 18 8 43 46 28 61 33 62
C% 27 28 24 29 27 22 28 30 30 24 32 20 25 28 30 24 24 28
Hear d of/Undeci ded 79 56 23 35 34 7 33 14 30 14 11 8 37 26 12 54 33 41

C% 20 19 23 25 17 14 19 13 20 20 19 20 22 16 13 21 24 18



SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 15

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
Ql2. What is your opinion of Wesley Cark?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE IN RELI GI QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND  ----------mmmmmmmmmam oo oo o LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

—————————————————————————————————————————————— War On  TO | RAQ WORTH I T
Sorme- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeeeee-

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General |y Favorable 120 91 29 38 70 11 53 32 50 21 13 12 37 57 37 73 37 72
C% 30 31 28 27 35 22 31 29 33 30 23 29 22 34 39 29 26 32
General |y Unfavorabl e 88 69 19 19 47 21 36 28 33 15 14 11 47 34 17 65 41 42
C% 22 23 19 13 24 43 21 25 22 21 25 27 28 20 18 25 29 19
Never Heard Of 94 68 26 44 39 7 39 29 36 18 13 12 46 35 21 56 30 54
C% 24 23 25 31 20 14 23 26 24 25 23 29 27 21 22 22 21 24
Heard of / Undeci ded 98 70 28 41 44 10 44 21 34 17 17 6 40 40 19 62 32 55

C% 25 23 27 29 22 20 26 19 22 24 30 15 24 24 20 24 23 25



SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY PAGE 16

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/10/ 01
Q13. What is your opinion of Dennis Kucinich?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI G QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND - --------mmmmmmmmmmamaoaoe LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

—————————————————————————————————————————————— War On  TO | RAQ WORTH I T
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup- e

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
General |y Favorable 58 51 7 36 19 3 22 17 31 6 7 3 10 40 12 41 9 46
C% 15 17 7 25 10 6 13 15 20 8 12 7 6 24 13 16 6 21
General |y Unfavorabl e 99 79 20 25 55 18 48 26 33 16 13 14 41 39 22 72 38 52
C% 25 27 20 18 28 37 28 24 22 23 23 34 24 23 23 28 27 23
Never Heard Of 177 125 52 59 89 22 77 53 65 37 27 16 88 65 46 104 70 95
C% 44 42 51 42 45 45 45 48 42 52 47 39 52 39 49 41 50 43
Heard of / Undeci ded 66 43 23 22 37 6 25 14 24 12 10 8 31 22 14 39 23 30

C% 17 14 23 15 19 12 15 13 16 17 18 20 18 13 15 15 16 13



SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)
If the Denocratic Primary Election for

Q4.

Tot al

Wesl ey Cark

Howar d Dean

John Edwar ds

Di ck Gephar dt

John Kerry

Denni s Kuci ni ch

Joe Lieberman

Car ol

Mosel ey- Braun

Al Shar pton

O her

Undeci ded

President were held today,

Tot al
400
C% 100
39
C% 10
104
C% 26
25
C% 6
25
C% 6
67
C% 17
6
C% 2
26
C% 7
1
C% 0
1
C% 0
17
C% 4
88
C% 22

VOTE I N RELI Gl QUS
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot-
Very what eral erate vative olic estant
298 102 142 200 49 172 110
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
30 9 9 26 1 14 8
10 9 6 13 2 8 7
91 13 53 46 5 39 25
31 13 37 23 10 23 23
12 13 11 8 5 12 6
4 13 8 4 10 7 5
20 5 9 12 4 6 15
7 5 6 6 8 3 14
54 13 31 25 11 34 20
18 13 22 13 22 20 18
5 1 6 0 0 1 2
2 1 4 0 0 1 2
16 10 2 20 2 12 7
5 10 1 10 4 7 6
1 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 2 0 1
11 6 1 13 3 9 5
4 6 1 7 6 5 5
57 31 19 49 17 45 21
19 30 13 25 35 26 19

BANNER 2

toward whom woul d you | ean?

MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE

Econ-
ony

153
100

23
15

o oo ©

~

23
15

Heal th
Care

16
23

17
24

PAGE 17
2003/10/ 01
AL QAEDA
DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
LI NKED TO REBUI LD I RAQ WAR
War On TOIRAQ ------------- WORTH | T
Terror ------------- Sup- eeeee--e----
Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 3 11 21 13 23 15 23
7 7 6 13 14 9 11 10
17 6 28 64 23 71 22 78
30 15 16 39 24 28 16 35
2 4 8 14 1 19 6 19
4 10 5 8 1 7 4 9
2 4 14 7 6 17 9 12
4 10 8 4 6 7 6 5
9 6 32 22 11 45 26 35
16 15 19 13 12 18 19 16
1 0 2 4 1 3 1 5
2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2
4 4 19 5 12 12 17 7
7 10 11 3 13 5 12 3
0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 3 15 1 4 11 12 5
4 7 9 1 4 4 9 2
16 10 38 28 22 53 31 37
28 24 22 17 23 21 22 17



Ref used 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

C% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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"

Q15. Recently, Senator Ted Kennedy attacked President Bush's Iraqg policies saying that the President's war plan was "a fraud" and "made up in Texas" to

boost the political stock of Republicans. Was Kennedy correct or did he go too far?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI G OQUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ ---------mmmmmmmm e oo L1 NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- war On  TO | RAQ WORTH | T
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  eeeeeeee--

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Correct 187 146 41 94 75 15 80 51 83 34 22 15 54 105 24 147 28 149
C% 47 49 40 66 38 31 47 46 54 48 39 37 32 63 26 57 20 67
Too Far 159 109 50 30 99 27 65 40 56 27 27 20 89 42 62 75 93 50
C% 40 37 49 21 50 55 38 36 37 38 47 49 52 25 66 29 66 22
Undeci ded 54 43 11 18 26 7 27 19 14 10 8 6 27 19 8 34 19 24
C% 14 14 11 13 13 14 16 17 9 14 14 15 16 11 9 13 14 11
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NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
Ql6. Does the fact that Howard Dean has no foreign policy experience, disqualify himfrombeing the next President?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI G OUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE Dl RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND = ---------c-mmmmmmmmmam oo o LI NKED TO REBUI LD I RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ WORTH I T
Some- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup- eeeeeee----

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 75 49 26 22 37 13 43 14 30 12 5 12 44 23 23 46 38 35
C% 19 16 25 15 19 27 25 13 20 17 9 29 26 14 24 18 27 16
No 296 226 70 108 151 34 107 95 109 53 48 28 116 131 66 188 94 171
C% 74 76 69 76 76 69 62 86 71 75 84 68 68 79 70 73 67 77
Undeci ded 27 21 6 10 12 2 20 1 12 6 4 1 10 10 5 20 8 15
C% 7 7 6 7 6 4 12 1 8 8 7 2 6 6 5 8 6 7
Ref used 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
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NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/10/ 01
QL7. In your opinion, did Wesley Clark get into the Denpcratic primry soon enough?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI G OUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE Dl RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND  ---------mmmmmmmmm oo oo o LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- War On TO | RAQ WORTH I T
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup- eeeeeee----

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Total 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 149 122 27 52 84 12 52 46 79 23 11 12 41 85 30 98 45 92
C% 37 41 26 37 42 24 30 42 52 32 19 29 24 51 32 38 32 41
No 135 96 39 42 64 24 67 38 45 25 19 16 79 38 33 93 53 72
C% 34 32 38 30 32 49 39 35 29 35 33 39 46 23 35 36 38 32
Undeci ded 114 78 36 46 52 13 51 26 29 23 25 13 48 43 31 63 40 59
C% 29 26 35 32 26 27 30 24 19 32 44 32 28 26 33 25 29 26
Ref used 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
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NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
Q18. Do you support or oppose President Bush's request for $87 billion dollars to help re-build Iraq and Afghani stan?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE | N RELI G OUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BI LLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ - --------cmmmmmmmmmmmaooao e LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ WORTH | T
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  eeeeeee-e--

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 94 67 27 20 58 13 37 29 33 20 12 15 38 38 94 0 46 37
C% 24 22 26 14 29 27 22 26 22 28 21 37 22 23 100 0 33 17
Oppose 256 197 59 100 123 28 118 66 106 39 39 19 109 113 0 256 73 165
C% 64 66 58 70 62 57 69 60 69 55 68 46 64 68 0 100 52 74
Undeci ded 47 31 16 19 19 8 16 15 11 12 6 7 23 13 0 0 20 19
C% 12 10 16 13 10 16 9 14 7 17 11 17 14 8 0 0 14 9
Ref used 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
C% 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1



SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)

Q19. Do you believe Wesley Clark is a viable choice to be the Denocratic nom nee?

Tot al

Yes

No

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)

Tot al
400
C% 100
189
C% 47
76
C% 19
134
C% 34
1
C% 0

VOTE IN

298
100

151

50

17

96
32

RELI G OQUS
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND

Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot-
what eral erate vative olic estant
102 142 200 49 172 110
100 100 100 100 100 100
38 61 106 15 66 62
37 43 53 31 38 56
26 23 36 16 38 15
25 16 18 33 22 14
38 57 58 18 67 33
37 40 29 37 39 30
0 1 0 0 1 0
0 1 0 0 1 0

BANNER 2

MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE

Econ-
ony

153
100

73

34

22

45
29

Heal th
Care

71
100

PAGE 22
2003/ 10/ 01
AL QAEDA
DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
War On TO IRAQ ------------- WORTH | T
Terror ------------- Sup-  eeeeeee-e--
Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
15 16 70 87 41 128 61 114
26 39 41 52 44 50 44 51
12 11 32 39 24 43 36 36
21 27 19 23 26 17 26 16
30 14 68 40 29 85 42 73
53 34 40 24 31 33 30 33
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
PAGE 23
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Q0. Do you believe that

Tot al

Yes

No

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)

Q1. Do you believe it

Howar d Dean coul d be the next President?

Tot al
400
C% 100
212
C% 53
103
C% 26
84
C% 21
1
C% 0

RELI Gl QUS

Cat h-
olic

172
100

82
48

46

44
26

o

Prot-
est ant

110
100

58
53

27

25
23

VOTE | N

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND

Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser

Very what eral erate vative

298 102 142 200 49

100 100 100 100 100

165 47 78 112 18

55 46 55 56 37

78 25 29 53 20

26 25 20 27 41

55 29 35 34 11

18 28 25 17 22

0 1 0 1 0

0 1 0 1 0

hel ps John Kerry by canpaigning with Ted Kennedy?

o o

BANNER 2

MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE

Econ-
ony

153
100

89
58

34

30
20

o

Heal th
Care

71
100

37
52

17

16
23

Educ

57
100

20
35

22

15
26

War On
Terror
-ism

41
100

20
49

12
29

AL QAEDA
DI RECTLY
LI NKED
TO | RAQ
Yes No
170 166
100 100
76 103
45 62
54 36
32 22
40 26
24 16
0 1
0 1

$87 BILLION
TO REBUI LD
Sup-
port Oppose
94 256
100 100
51 135
54 53
27 67
29 26
16 54
17 21
0 0
0 0

I RAQ WAR
WORTH I T
Yes No

140 223

100 100

58 136

41 61

48 42

34 19

34 44

24 20

0 1

0 0

PAGE 24
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Tot al

Yes

No

Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)

2.

I'n your opinion,

Tot al

400

C% 100
163

C% 41
164

C% 41
73

C% 18

VOTE I N

PRES PRI MARY
Sone-

Very what
298 102
100 100
132 31
44 30
112 52
38 51
54 19
18 19

Mod-
erate

200
100

66
33

107
54

27

was it worth going to war in Iraqg?

Conser
vative

49
100

20
41

21
43

RELI G QUS
POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND

Cath-
olic

172
100

81
47

69
40

22

Prot-
est ant

110
100

37
34

46
42

27

BANNER 2

MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE

Econ-
ony

153
100

64
42

65
42

24

Heal th
Care

71
100

31
44

23
32

17

BANNER 2

Educ

57
100

30
53

23
40

War On
Terror
-ism

AL QAEDA

DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

L1 NKED TO REBUI LD

TOIRAQ  -------------

------------- Sup-

Yes No port Oppose
170 166 94 256
100 100 100 100

60 66 30 111
35 40 32 43
83 67 54 90
49 40 57 35
27 33 10 55
16 20 11 21

I RAQ WAR
WORTH I T
Yes No
140 223
100 100
38 114
27 51
78 66
56 30
24 43
17 19
PAGE 25
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AL QAEDA

VOTE I N RELI G OQUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ ------------------mmmo oo LI NKED TO REBUI LD I RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ WORTH | T
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  eeeeeeeeee--
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 140 87 53 29 82 26 64 34 45 22 24 27 95 30 46 73 140 0
C% 35 29 52 20 41 53 37 31 29 31 42 66 56 18 49 29 100 0
No 223 187 36 106 94 18 89 66 97 44 28 12 57 126 37 165 0 223
C% 56 63 35 75 47 37 52 60 63 62 49 29 34 76 39 64 0 100
Undeci ded 37 24 13 7 24 5 19 10 11 5 5 2 18 10 11 18 0 0
C% 9 8 13 5 12 10 11 9 7 7 9 5 11 6 12 7 0 0
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Q3. Did you watch the tel evised debate on Thursday?
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI G OUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BI LLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ ----------mmmmmmmmmam oo LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR



------------- War On TO I RAQ feeeseeseoo WORTHIT

Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeeee--e-
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No

Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 68 52 16 22 37 6 30 23 31 11 11 5 22 40 17 46 16 50
C% 17 17 16 15 19 12 17 21 20 15 19 12 13 24 18 18 11 22

No 332 246 86 120 163 43 142 87 122 60 46 36 148 126 77 210 124 173
C% 83 83 84 85 82 88 83 79 80 85 81 88 87 76 82 82 89 78
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NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292) 2003/ 10/ 01
Q4. Who won the debate?
BASE: Responents who watched the debate

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI Gl OUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLI ON
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND == - === --s=-cemmmammcamcaa- LI NKED TO REBUI LD I RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- Var Oon TO | RAQ feeiiiiio WORTHIT

Sonme- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeee--e-



Tot al
Tot al 68
C% 100
Wesl ey C ark 1
C% 1
Howar d Dean 14
C% 21
John Edwards 1
C% 1
John Kerry 4
C% 6
Carol Mosel ey- Braun 3
C% 4
Al Shar pt on 1
C% 1
Undeci ded 39
C% 57
Ref used 5
C% 7

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)

Q5. Do you believe the terrorist group Al

Very

eral

erate

21
57

vative

Qaeda is directly linked to Iraq?

Tot al

VOTE IN

Very

Sone-
what

Li b-
eral

Mod-
erate

Conser
vative

RELI G OUS
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND

Cath-
olic

Prot-
est ant

ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
31 11 11 5 22 40 17 46 16 50
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
3 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 6 0
10 0 0 2 5 7 5 7 3 11
32 0 0 40 23 18 29 15 19 22
0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
0 0 0 20 5 0 6 0 6 0
2 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 1 3
6 18 0 0 9 5 12 4 6 6
0 0 2 1 0 3 0 1 0 3
0 0 18 20 0 8 0 2 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 2
18 8 8 1 10 25 6 32 8 29
58 73 73 20 45 63 35 70 50 58
0 1 1 0 3 2 2 3 2 3
0 9 9 0 14 5 12 7 13 6
PAGE 28
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BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
——————————————————————————— LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
War On TOIRAQ ------------- WORTH | T
Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  eeeeeeeee--
ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No



which i s nost

142 200 49 172 110
100 100 100 100 100
48 88 29 80 48
34 44 59 47 44
75 78 10 65 43
53 39 20 38 39
19 33 10 27 19
13 17 20 16 17
0 1 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0

i mportant to you?

Tot al 400 298 102
C% 100 100 100
Yes 170 116 54
C% 43 39 53
No 166 131 35
C% 42 44 34
Undeci ded 63 50 13
C% 16 17 13
Ref used 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0
SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY
NEW HAMPSHI RE SURVEY (2292)
@6. O the followi ng national issues,
VOTE IN
PRES PRI MARY
Sone-
Tot al Very what
Tot al 400 298 102
C% 100 100 100

RELI G OQUS
POLI TI CAL PH LOSOPHY BACKGROUND
Li b- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot-
eral erate vative olic estant
142 200 49 172 110
100 100 100 100 100

153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
47 34 34 25 170 0 38 109 95 57
31 48 60 61 100 0 40 43 68 26
81 21 15 11 0 166 38 113 30 126
53 30 26 27 0 100 40 44 21 57
25 16 7 5 0 0 18 33 14 40
16 23 12 12 0 0 19 13 10 18
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
PAGE 29
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BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
--------------------------- LI NKED TO REBUI LD I RAQ WAR
War On TOIRAQ ------------- WORTH I T
Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  eeeeeeeee--
ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port QOppose Yes No
153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



Econony 153 119 34 51 85 14 66 53 153 0 0 0 47 81 33 106 45 97
C% 38 40 33 36 43 29 38 48 100 0 0 0 28 49 35 41 32 43
Heal th Care 71 50 21 33 30 5 26 20 0 71 0 0 34 21 20 39 22 44
C% 18 17 21 23 15 10 15 18 0 100 0 0 20 13 21 15 16 20
Education 57 44 13 16 29 11 31 10 0 0 57 0 34 15 12 39 24 28
C% 14 15 13 11 15 22 18 9 0 0 100 0 20 9 13 15 17 13
Crime 4 3 1 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 3 1
C% 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 2 0
Envi ronnent 12 10 2 4 6 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 4 3 9 4 8
C% 3 3 2 3 3 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 4 3 4
Unenpl oyment 21 14 7 9 11 1 9 4 0 0 0 0 7 12 1 15 6 9
C% 5 5 7 6 6 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 6 4 4
War On Terrorism 41 25 16 6 23 12 23 10 0 0 0 41 25 11 15 19 27 12
C% 10 8 16 4 12 24 13 9 0 0 0 100 15 7 16 7 19 5
Soci al Security 20 15 5 8 8 4 6 5 0 0 0 0 6 11 2 18 7 11
C% 5 5 5 6 4 8 3 5 0 0 0 0 4 7 2 7 5 5
Ot her 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 4
C% 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2
Undeci ded 16 14 2 8 6 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 9 2 9
C% 4 5 2 6 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 4 1 4
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Q7. Which of those i ssues would be your second nost inportant?
BASE: Respondents who had a nost inportant issue
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI Gl QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ -------------mmmmmm oo L1 NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ EE ] VWORTH I T
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup- 0 seeeeese-aees
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 384 284 100 134 194 49 166 108 153 71 57 41 163 159 90 247 138 214

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Econony 84 54 30 18 51 13 37 22 0 30 21 14 40 28 24 50 30 50
C% 22 19 30 13 26 27 22 20 0 42 37 34 25 18 27 20 22 23



Heal th Care 104 85 19 40 49 13 47 27 59 0 14 10 40 49 15 76 35 56
C% 27 30 19 30 25 27 28 25 39 0 25 24 25 31 17 31 25 26
Educati on 53 39 14 17 32 3 27 16 26 14 0 2 23 22 13 33 23 29
C% 14 14 14 13 16 6 16 15 17 20 0 5 14 14 14 13 17 14
Crime 15 11 4 3 6 6 7 7 9 0 4 2 11 0 6 9 8 4
C% 4 4 4 2 3 12 4 6 6 0 7 5 7 0 7 4 6 2
Envi r onment 31 22 9 20 11 0 8 8 14 3 3 5 2 23 7 18 2 25
C% 8 8 9 15 6 0 5 7 9 4 5 12 1 14 8 7 1 12
Unenpl oynent 32 17 15 11 19 2 18 6 14 7 6 4 18 12 7 21 19 13
C% 8 6 15 8 10 4 11 6 9 10 11 10 11 8 8 9 14 6
War On Terrorism 26 22 4 10 13 3 7 10 16 8 1 0 11 11 9 14 10 12
C% 7 8 4 7 7 6 4 9 10 11 2 0 7 7 10 6 7 6
Soci al Security 30 29 1 12 12 6 15 9 10 8 8 3 15 10 4 23 10 19
C% 8 10 1 9 6 12 9 8 7 11 14 7 9 6 4 9 7 9
O her 4 1 3 1 1 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 3
C% 1 0 3 1 1 4 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1
Undeci ded 5 4 1 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 2 3 3 1 1 3
C% 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 2 3 0 1 1
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@28. Overall, do you consider yourself to be |iberal, noderate, or conservative?
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE IN RELI G OQUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND =~ -----------------mommmo oo - L1 NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ WORTH | T
Sonme- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeee-ee-
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Li beral 142 108 34 142 0 0 55 36 51 33 16 6 48 75 20 100 29 106
C% 36 36 33 100 0 0 32 33 33 46 28 15 28 45 21 39 21 48
Moder at e 200 156 44 0 200 0 87 58 85 30 29 23 88 78 58 123 82 94
C% 50 52 43 0 100 0 51 53 56 42 51 56 52 47 62 48 59 42



Conservative 49 29 20 0 0 49 27 14 14 5 11 12 29 10 13 28 26 18

C% 12 10 20 0 0 100 16 13 9 7 19 29 17 6 14 11 19 8
Undeci ded 9 5 4 0 0 0 3 2 3 3 1 0 5 3 3 5 3 5
C% 2 2 4 0 0 0 2 2 2 4 2 0 3 2 3 2 2 2
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Q9. Who do you expect the next President to be?
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE IN RELI G QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND =~ ----------------mmmmmmm oo L1 NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ seeeee------ WORTHIT
Sonme- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeee-ee-
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Geor ge Bush 113 77 36 36 56 19 48 26 48 15 18 15 49 53 39 59 61 44
C% 28 26 35 25 28 39 28 24 31 21 32 37 29 32 41 23 44 20
Wesl ey Clark 29 27 2 11 16 1 13 5 10 7 6 1 7 14 8 19 8 21
C% 7 9 2 8 8 2 8 5 7 10 11 2 4 8 9 7 6 9
Howar d Dean 54 49 5 23 29 2 28 12 28 11 3 2 11 38 6 45 7 46

C% 14 16 5 16 15 4 16 11 18 15 5 5 6 23 6 18 5 21



John Edwar ds 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 2
C% 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
Di ck Gephar dt 16 13 3 4 8 4 4 11 8 2 0 2 6 4 5 7 3 9
C% 4 4 3 3 4 8 2 10 5 3 0 5 4 2 5 3 2 4
Bob Graham 4 1 3 1 0 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 3 1 1 3
C% 1 0 3 1 0 6 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 1 1
John Kerry 33 31 2 12 15 6 18 7 11 11 0 3 14 11 8 25 8 22
C% 8 10 2 8 8 12 10 6 7 15 0 7 8 7 9 10 6 10
Joe Lieberman 3 3 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 3 0
C% 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0
Ot her 6 2 4 4 2 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 4 1 3
C% 2 1 4 3 1 0 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1
Undeci ded 136 90 46 49 68 13 49 46 42 20 29 17 74 40 24 90 44 73
C% 34 30 45 35 34 27 28 42 27 28 51 41 44 24 26 35 31 33
Ref used 4 3 1 0 4 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 4 0
C% 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0
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Q0. What is your age category?
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE IN RELI G QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND =~ ---------------mmmmmm oo oo o L1 NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ seeeee------ WORTHIT
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeee--e-
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Car e Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18 - 24 25 13 12 11 13 1 9 3 4 4 6 1 6 15 4 17 11 11
C% 6 4 12 8 7 2 5 3 3 6 11 2 4 9 4 7 8 5
25 - 34 35 18 17 19 14 2 13 3 13 3 11 4 19 15 12 19 21 11
C% 9 6 17 13 7 4 8 3 8 4 19 10 11 9 13 7 15 5
35 - 44 82 58 24 17 50 15 50 13 27 7 24 13 51 21 20 47 39 38
C% 21 19 24 12 25 31 29 12 18 10 42 32 30 13 21 18 28 17
45 - 54 90 67 23 37 44 6 37 24 45 16 7 6 32 39 21 59 30 52

C% 23 22 23 26 22 12 22 22 29 23 12 15 19 23 22 23 21 23



55 - 64 72 61 11 19 37 13 22 34 32 16 4 8 29 35 25 41 22 45

C% 18 20 11 13 19 27 13 31 21 23 7 20 17 21 27 16 16 20
65 + years 86 72 14 39 32 12 40 30 30 20 5 9 27 39 10 68 14 60
C% 22 24 14 27 16 24 23 27 20 28 9 22 16 23 11 27 10 27
Ref used 10 9 1 0 10 0 1 3 2 5 0 0 6 2 2 5 3 6
C% 3 3 1 0 5 0 1 3 1 7 0 0 4 1 2 2 2 3
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QB1. What is your Religious background?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE IN RELI G OQUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND =~ ---------mmmmmmmmmmee e o LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- War On  TO | RAQ ceeeee------ WORTHIT
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeee--e-

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Car e Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Cat hol i ¢ 172 121 51 55 87 27 172 0 66 26 31 23 80 65 37 118 64 89
C% 43 41 50 39 44 55 100 0 43 37 54 56 47 39 39 46 46 40
Pr ot est ant 110 95 15 36 58 14 0 110 53 20 10 10 48 43 29 66 34 66
C% 28 32 15 25 29 29 0 100 35 28 18 24 28 26 31 26 24 30
Jewi sh 9 9 0 6 3 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 3 5 3 5 5 4
C% 2 3 0 4 2 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 2 3 3 2 4 2
Muslim 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Eastern Orthodox 4 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 4
C% 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2



O her 49 36 13 21 20 5 0 0 14 7 8 7 13 27 15 24 13 31
C% 12 12 13 15 10 10 0 0 9 10 14 17 8 16 16 9 9 14
Ref used 55 33 22 20 31 3 0 0 16 14 5 1 24 26 10 38 23 29
C% 14 11 22 14 16 6 0 0 10 20 9 2 14 16 11 15 16 13
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B2. Does your househol d have uni on nenmbers?
BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE I N RELI G QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION
PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND ~ --------------mmmmmmo oo oo LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR
---------------------------------------------- war On  TO | RAQ feeeeee----- WORTHIT
Sone- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeeea----
Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Car e Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 82 63 19 35 37 9 40 21 33 13 20 8 41 30 11 64 29 50
C% 21 21 19 25 19 18 23 19 22 18 35 20 24 18 12 25 21 22
No 313 233 80 107 158 40 132 89 117 56 37 33 124 136 83 189 106 173
C% 78 78 78 75 79 82 77 81 76 79 65 80 73 82 88 74 76 78
Ref used 5 2 3 0 5 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 3 5 0

C% 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 4 0
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@3. Are there any nmenbers of your household who are veterns of the US Arnmed Forces?

BANNER 2
AL QAEDA
VOTE IN RELI Gl QUS MOST | MPORTANT | SSUE DI RECTLY $87 BILLION

PRES PRI MARY POLI TI CAL PHI LOSOPHY BACKGROUND =~ ---------mmmmmmmmmmee e o LI NKED TO REBUI LD | RAQ WAR

---------------------------------------------- war On  TO | RAQ feeeeee----- WORTHIT
Sonme- Lib- Mod- Conser Cath- Prot- Econ- Health Terror ------------- Sup-  meeeeeeea----

Tot al Very what eral erate vative olic estant ony Care Educ -ism Yes No port Oppose Yes No
Tot al 400 298 102 142 200 49 172 110 153 71 57 41 170 166 94 256 140 223
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 133 112 21 37 70 23 52 49 44 28 15 16 57 46 33 85 48 71
C% 33 38 21 26 35 47 30 45 29 39 26 39 34 28 35 33 34 32
No 264 184 80 105 127 26 120 61 108 41 42 25 110 120 61 170 89 152
C% 66 62 78 74 64 53 70 55 71 58 74 61 65 72 65 66 64 68
Ref used 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 0
C% 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
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